              Transient Protection
Installation Guide
 - 1 –
I:\Shared\Price Lists & data sheets\AAA Transtech\Application Notes\TLP Installation Guide.docx  Updated – August 2016
Installation Guide for Transient
Protection
Introduction
Transtech Electronic Controls (TransTech®) is a WA owned and operated company with Engineering Sales Offices in

5. Ensure adequate separation between the “clean” conductors and those cables/conductors that are unprotected.
              Transient Protection
Installation Guide
 - 2 –
I:\Shared\Price Lists & data sheets\AAA Transtech\Application Notes\TLP Installation Guide.docx  Updated – August 2016
WIRING of Mains Protectors (Parallel Connection)
AS/NZS 1768:2005 states that Surge/SPD mains protectors should have fuse protection preceding them (in addition to
internal fusing). A set of protective fuses or MCB should be installed to protect the TLP protector as per the table at the
foot of this page).
The fuse(s) or MCB offer an isolation feature to allow the TLP to be removed from service and replaced if need be.
PROTECTION TABLE FOR SURGE PROTECTORS:
All TransTech TLP surge protectors have internal fuse protection offering up to 100Amp fault current, above this; please install
external protection as per the list below.
TLP MODEL SURGE RATING PROTECTION AMPS COMMENT
TLP-SF20SL-240V 25kA  HRC or RCD  25 Single phase series filter for sub-circuits
TLP-CP50-3P 50 kA or less HRC  30 Fuse available will allow transient clamp
TLP-CP80-3P 80 kA rated HRC  50 Fuse available will allow transient clamp
TLP-CP130-3P 130 kA rated HRC or MCB 50 MCB or Fuse will allow transient clamping
TLP-P160-3P 160 kA rated HRC or MCB 50 MCB or Fuse will allow transient clamping
TLP-P200-3P 200 kA rated HRC or MCB 50 MCB or Fuse will allow transient clamping
TLP-P240-3P 240 kA rated HRC or MCB 50 MCB or Fuse will allow transient clamping
TLP-P300-3P 300 kA rated HRC or MCB 63 MCB or Fuse will allow transient clamping
TLP-P130-3DRI
SUPPLY SIDE LOAD SIDE
SINGLE PHASE CONNECTION
SINGLE PHASE